09-21-2001

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

(Rev. 03/01)	101851	584	T 7			T OF COMMERO d Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	10100€	V JIVL	' ▼		▼	V SB
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record t	the attached	original do	cuments or co	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stanley J. Gutowski	Q.1401	Name:		oard I	eiving party(ncorporat	
	. – 🗸					200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached	ed? La Yes ANO			,		7
,— ·	erger hange of Name	Street A	Address: _	13595 Suite		echnology
Other		City: He	erndon			Zip:
Execution Date: 9/12/01						Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):					0/10/0
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new appl	ication, the e	xecution d	ate of th	e applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		9951	
	Additional numbers a	↓ tached? 📮 Y	es 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph J. Zito			mber of ap	plication	s and paten	ts involved: [
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40				
Internal Address:		Enc		be char	ged to depo	sit account
on: <u>ooreto: 00000026 501768 09951504</u>		7.0				
8: 40,00 (H		8. Deposi	t account n	umber:		
Street Address: 26005 Ridge Roa	<u></u>		50-1	1768		
Suite 203						
City: Damascus State: MD	_Zip:20872			of this pa	ge if paying by	deposit accour
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original documed Joseph J. Zito	elief, the foregoing ent.	W/X	lito	d correct - -	and any att	eached copy 14,200 Date
Name of Person Signing	r of pages including c	Signatu	16			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS Stanley J. Gutowski	
said assignor has caused an application for United Sta [x] the inventor's declaration for said applexecution of this instrument; said application to be filed	ANAGEMENT OF A CELLULAR SYSTEM for which tes Utility Patent to be prepared, lication being executed concurrently with the I in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; ne United States Patent and Trademark Office on; ter the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongat NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in conconsideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, to assign hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said as the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to continuations thereof, and to said invention and any arrany and all renewals, reissues and prolongations there and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said continuations thereof, and the said invention and any arrangement including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongat advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for any when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues said assignee, and said assignee's successors and as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the	any and all patents which may be granted therefor, ions thereof; asideration of, \$1.00 and other good and valuable the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said signee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to said application, including any and all divisions and and all patents which may be granted therefor, including sof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and application including any and all divisions and and all patents which may be granted therefor, ions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and and during the term or terms of any and all such patents and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of asigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the esame, if this assignment had not been made, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including seof, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, dance herewith.
ASSIGNOR(S): Signature: Audy Sulvan Name: Stanley J. Gutowskl Address: 21202 North Vernon Street Arlington, VA 22201	Signature: Name: Address:
Signature: Name:Address:	Signature: Name: Address:

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0609